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CHAPTER XIL

An Act to amend an act entitled an aot 1o incorporale Maxch 3, 1586
the Hastings, Minnesota River and Red River
Railroad Gompany, approved Feb. 20th, 185T.

Bacrion 1. Amends an sct in referenca to the Hastings, Minnesota River and Red River
Raliroad Company. Nomcs corporators,

Anthorizes corporatots 1o locate a raflroad from Enstings to Giencoe.
Pefines the amount of capital stock and how it ahal} Do divided.

Authorizes cortain parsons 1o open books and recelve subscriptions.

When road to be bnilt.

Doard of Directors may assoss stock,

Said corporatioh may take and hold such 1ands as they may require, if the

owner be compensated therefor. Deflues how compensation may be
ascartnined and datermined.

Company may construct railroad and necessazy bridges over highways and
rivors.

. Material to e used in construction of road,

. Penalty for obsiructing or injuring ssid raliroad.

« Officers of the road to be designated by badges.

. Engines to be furnished with bell or whisile. Penalty for non-complianes
with this section. Company to erect suitable fances, &o.

Company may consolidate with other companies under certain conditions,

Anthorlzes compazy to borrow money.

Foa simple of all tands granted by Congress to ald in building sald road to
be tranaferred to company when certain conditions are complied with.

Company to have power to entor and pass over any othat raflcoad.
Company te carry malls, freight add passengers upon reasonable rates.
Company may contract or pravide a contract with any rallroad in Wiscen-

sin, terminating near Ireston, on certaln conditions; also may build
bridges across L. Crolx and Mississipp) rivers,

18. When company*s 1ands are 80 d or leased to buuwmgoimﬂon, EATME A%
other real astate.

Beit enacted by the Legielature of the State of Minncsola:

SecrioN 1. That the act entitled an act to incor- At of
orate the Hastings, Minnesota and Red River of the fmsmraes. -
gTorth Railroad Company, approved February 20th,
1857, be and the same is hereby amended and con-
tinued so that it shall read as follows:
That W. G. LeDuc, Samuel Rogers, jun., L. Vanslike,

Nenrp W
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Seymour G. Renick, Stephen Gardiner, H. H. Pringle,
Sam, McPhaill, W. L. Sumner, T, J, Duffy, D. L. How,
0. O. Martin, and their associates, successors and as-
signs, be and they are hereby constituted a body cor-
porate and politic, by the name and style of the Has-
tings, Minnesota and Red River of the North Railroad.

Sec. 2. The eaid corporators are hereby authorized

Losstes Ratizond and empowered to survey, locate, construct, complete,
from Hastiugs 10 majntain, use and operate a railroad with one or more

oiher points.

Capitsl Stock.

lines of rails from a point nof distant more than half a
mile from the levee at the foot of Ramsey street, in
the city of Hastings, county of Dakota, and State of
Minnesota, by the most feasible and practical route
towards Glencoe, in McLeod county, and in the direc-
tion of Redwood Falls, in Redwood county, on the
Minnesota River, as shall be deemed most expedient
by eaid company, thence westwardly to the western
Dboundary of the State of Minnesota, through Redwood
county, in the direction of the junction of the Big
Shayenne River with the Missouri River, with power
to build a branch road, diverging from any point on
the main trunk road to the Red River of the North,
near the head of navigation of that River, at such point
as the said company may deem most expedient, and
also to Stillwater, in Washington county, together
with all necessary stations, depots, turnouts, engine or
car houses, and all other appurtenances belonging to
a railroad. )

8kc. 8, The capital stock of the corporation hereby
created shall be five hundred thousand dollars, and
shall be divided into shares of one hundred dollars
each, and shall be transferable in such manner as the
company by its by-laws shall determine, and the hold-
ers of a majority of stock may from time to time vote
an increasé to the capital stock of said company fo
such sums as may be necessary or required to carry
inte effect all rights and privileges hereby granted
thereto, not exceeding twenty millions of dollars.

corparstiou may  Sgp, 4, The above named persons, or any of them,

repeive mbserip-

tions.

are hereby authorized to open books for receiving sub-
scriptions to the capital stock of said company, which
bhooks may be opened at such times and places as a
majority of said corporators may determine, by giving
twenty days’ notice in two of the papers published in



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1866. 27

the city of Hastings, and wheresoever else the said
company may think i advisable. Said books may be g,y 1ong bocks:
kept open thirty days, or until the sum of fifty thous- (o e rept open..
and dollars shall have been subscribed to the capital
stock of said company, and five per cent. of the
amount so subseribed paid in to such person or per-
sons as may have been appointed to receive the same
by the persons named in the first section of this act,.
who are hereby authorized to make such appointment.
The above named persons, or a majority of them, may
give like notice of a meeting of the stockholders at
such time and place as they may think proper, to
choose.a board of directors; and if at such time and
place the holders of one half or more of the said stock
shall attend either in person or by lawful proxy, they
shall proceed to choose from the stockholders by bal-
lot seven directors, at least three of whom shall reside
in the State of Minnesota, each share of capital 6t0cK oeesny sanet;
entitling the owner to one vote; and at such election i
the persons named in the first section of this act, or
those appointed by them, (which power is hereby con-
ferred upon them, or any three of them, if no more be
present,) shall be inspectors of such election, and shall
certify in writing signed by them, or a majority of them,
what persons are elected directors ; and such inspectors
shall appoint the time and place of holding the first
meeting of directors, at which meeting a majority of
directors so chosen shall be competent to transact all
business of-the company, and all elections of directors
ghall be made annually, at such time and place and in
such manner as may be determined upon by the said
board. Said board of directors shall at their tirst meet-
ing elect one of their members President, and shall np- Directorsto eleet
point a Treasurer, Secretary, and such engineers and *™*™
other officers as they may think necessary, and shall
fix their compensation for the services to be rendered,
and may require adequate securities for the perform-
ance of their respective trusts.
Sec. 5. The said company shall locate at least fif-
teen miles of said road and commence work thereon When road to be.
within four years from the time this act shall take ef- *™F™*
fect, and shall complete at least one track with all its
equipments, from Hastings to some point on the Min-

4
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nesota River, with suitable switches and turnouts,
within ten years from the same time.

o Sec. 6. The board of directors may at such time as

rectors may

make sssessmts. V€Y May deem necessary or proper, assess upon the
stock subscribed an instalment of not less than five or
more than twenty per cent., and require payment of
such instalment within a reasonable time, not less than
thirty days from notice thereof, under penalty of a
forfeiture of the stock upon which such assessment
was made.

Sekc. 7. The said eorporation may take and hold for

Corporation ma¥ the purposes required by their road such lands as may

¢ lands under ! v .

certaln conains D€ Tequired or convenient therefor; but unless such
lands taken by said corporation shall be purchased
or given voluntarily by the owners thereof, full and
proper compensation therefor shall be made by said
corporation to the owner or owners thereof, which
said compensation shall be ascertained and determin-
ed in the manner following:

The said corporation may present fo a court in the
county in which the lands or real estate proposed to
be taken shall be situated, having jurisdiction compe-
tent to entertain, adjudicate and determine questions
of title to real estate, a petition signed by some au-
thorized agent or attorney thereof, describing with
reasonable certainty and accuracy, by map, plat, sur-
vey or otherwise, the lands or real estate so proposed
or required to be taken, and setting forth the name of
each and every owner, incumbrancer or other person
interested in the same, or any part thereof, so far as
the same can be ascertained by the legal records af-
fecting the same, and by view of the premises or oth.
er inquiry touching the occupation thereof, and pray-
ing the appointment of three competent disinterested
persons as commissioners, to ascertain and determine
the compensation to be made to the said owner or
owners respectively, and to all tenants, incumbrancers
and others interested, for the taking or injuriously af-

Donors ofland to T€CLiNg such Iand or real estate. A copy of such peti-
beservea with  tion,with a notice of the time and place when and where
Batice. the same will be presented o the court, shall be serv-
ed on each and every person named therein as owner,
incumbrancer, tenant or otherwise interested therein,
at least ten days previous to the time designated in
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such notice for the presentation of said petition.

Such service shall be made by delivering such copy

of the petition and notice to each of the persons so

named therein, if a resident of this State, or in case of

the absence of such persons, by leaving such copy of

petition and notice at his or her usual place of abode,

with some person of sufficient age or understanding to
comprehend the object thereof, which shall be com-
municated to such person, with a request to deliver

the same to the individual for whom it is thus left, at

the earliest opportunity. In case there shall be any

. persons named in such petition who are not residents

of this State, and upon whom service cannot be made

in the manner above prescribed, a notice stating brief-

ly the object of the petition, a description of the lands

proposed to be taken, and the time and place of pre- pescription of
senting the potition to the court, and directed to such s0ds takento be
person or persons, shall be published in the newspa- "™
pers published nearest the location of such lands, and

in a newspaper published at the seat of government

of the Territory or State in which the lands shall be

situate, once in each week for six consecutive weeks

Pprevious to the time designated for presenting such

petition. The court to whom such petition (shall) be
presented shall not make any order for the appoint- commisstoners
ment of commissioners to ascertain and determine the to be appelnted
compensation to be paid to any owner or person in- 2garm nevel-
terested who shall not appear in person, or by attor- )
ney or counsel, except by proof on affidavit,’ and to

the satisfaction of the court, of the service of the pe-

tition and notice, in the manner hereinbefore pre-

scribed, but may do so upon the appearance of the

Party or parties, or upon such proof of service in the

absence of a party or parties. The court may, upon

the application of the said corporation, or of any own-

er or party interested, for reasonable cause, adjourn

the proceedings from time to time, and may order new

or further notice to be given to any party whose in-

terest may be affected thereby. When the court shall

have proof satisfactory that all ‘parties interested in

any parcel of land, have been duly served with the

petition and notice, in the manner herein preseribed,

and of the nature and extent of the interest of each

and every party in the same, the court may make an
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order, to be recorded in the minutes thereof, appoint-

ing three disinterested competent persons commis-

sioners, to ascertain and determine the amount fo be

paid by said corporation to each of said persons as
compeneation for his interest or estate in such parcel

or parcels of land,-and specifying the time and place

of the first meeting of such commissioners. The said

corporation shall, without delay, procure and deliver

to each of such commissioners a copy of such order.

Before the said commissioners shalll) enter upon the

discharge of their duties, they shall respectively take

. and subscribe an oath that they will faithfully and im-

: f:‘;‘“““‘“"_‘*" partially, and without fear, favor, reward, or the hope
Joreswem - or promise of reward, discharge their duties as com-
missioners, to ascertain and determine the compensa-

tion to be paid by the reilroad company to [here in-

sert the names of the persons whose property is to be

appraised] for lands, or interest in lands to be taken

for the use of said coml;:any. Such oath may be taken

before any officer authorized by law to administer

oaths. Whenever the place of any commissioners

shall become vacant, the court may, upon such notice

to the parties as he may preseribe, and by appeal

shall be entered, proceeded in and determined in the

game manner as cases on appeal from a justice of the

peace; and in case the appeal shall involve the de-
termination of fact, the same shall be tried by jury,

unless the jury shall be named by both parties. The

Report of com. TOPOIt of the commissioners shall be final and concla-
misstonors to be 8ive, unless appealed from in the manner above pre-
:::l‘ e - gcribed.  'Whenever the company shall take an ap-
" peal from any repor{, such an appeal shall not stay

the work on the road or other structures on the prem-
ises, or lands involved in the appeal: Provided,
The company shall deposit in court the amount
awarded or assessed by the report, or any part thereof
appesaled from, to abide the order of the court in the
appeal. An appeal from any report, or a part or por-
tion of a report of commissioners, by or on the part of
any person interested in any parcel of land or real
estate proposed to be taken by the company, shall
stay all work in the road or other strucfure on the
premises in question, unless the company shall de-
posit in court the amount of money claimed by such
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appellant, to abide order of the court in said appeal.
When any report, or part of report of commissioners
shall become final, and whenever any appeal from g 4.,
such report or any part thereof shall have finally been termined, com-
determined, the said company shall (upon payment paoy to be in-
to each party interested the sum thereby defermined s ™ith u®
to be due to him or her, or any corporafion, for prop- )
erty taken, or on depositing the same in the court for
his or her use) become invested and seized with all
the right and title of the land or real estate for which
such payment or deposit shall have been made, and
entitled to the full, free and perfect use and occupa-
tion of the same for the purposes of this act hereinbe-
fore described. The said commissioners shall be en-
titled to receive three dollars per day for their ser-
vices, and their compensation, and all fees of officers
previous to and including the filing of commissioners’
report, shall be made by said company. In case the
title thus acquired to any land by said company for
their use in the manner hereinbefore mentioned, or
otherwise, shall prove defective, they are hereby au-
thorized to take the proceedings prescribed in this
section to procure the title from the real owneror .
owners,
Sec. 8. For the purpose of constructing and using
_said railroad, the said corporation is authorized to
construct the said railroad and the necessary bridges Bridges may be
across and ,over public highways and navigable stmeted
streams: Provided, That it be so done as not to ob-
struct the highways or materially obstruct or impede
the navigation of any navigable stream. And the
said corporation is hereby authorized to contract with
any other railroad company or corporation, with
whose road their road may come in contact for the
crossing or connection of such roads and for the joint
use thereof.
Sec, 9, Every track of said railroad shall be laid Hew track to be
with rail of approved form and kind, and all the en- ¢
gines, cars and other furniture shall be well made of
good material, and equal in quality to those in com-
mon use upon railroads in the United States,
Seo. 10. If any person shall wilfully obstruct, or Pemsity for in-
in any way injure, spoil or destroy the railroad, or '™ '™
anything affixed or appurtenant thereto, and.necessa-
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ry or convenient for its free and safe use, or any of
the materials for the construction thereof, or any
building, fixture or other structure or carriage, engine
or car erected or kept for the use thereof, such per-
son shall be deemed guilfy of a misdemeanor, and
liable to be indicted and punished therefor, and shall
also be liable to pay the company thrice the amount
of damages occasioned thereby. And in case the
death of any person shall be produced by or in conse-
quence of any willful or malicious obstruction or in-
jury to the said railroad,.or to any engine or car
thereon, the person who shall so obstruct or injure
the said railroad, or car, or engine thereon, shall be
deemed guilty of murder in the first degree.
Officors of road  SEC. 11. Every cenductor, baggage master, or
towear badges. other agent or servant of the said company, and who
shall be engaged in the ficket office, or in the cars on
such railroad, shall wear upon his hat or cap a plain
badge, which shall indicate his office or station, and
no conductor or collector shall demand or be entitled
to receive any fare or toll from any freighter or pas-
senger, or exercise any control or direction in his
station, or be authorized or allowed to interfere with
any passenger, baggage or freight, without. wearing
such badge. |
Sec. 12. Every locomotive engine on such rail-
Engines to bave road shall be furnished with a good and suflicient
:’,:“‘;"‘;"“'— alarm bell or-whistle, and be fully sounded at least
ety at cur eighty rods distant from every highway crossing,
minpoims,  While the engine, either with or without a train of
carg, shall be passing over said road; and for every
violation of this section the said company shall forteit
and pay to whomsoever shall prosecute for the same,
the sum of fifty dollars for every neglect, and to be
liable for all damages which shall be sustained by any
person by reasqn of such neglect. Said corporation
to cause boards to be placed, well supported by posts,
or otherwise, and constantly maintained across each
public road or street where the same is crossed by the
railroad, on such elevation as not to obstruct travel,
and to be easily seen by travelers; and on each side of
said board shail be painted in capital letters of at
least the size of nine inches each,, the words, * Rail-
road Crossing; look out for the cars”’ Said company
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shall construct and maintain a good, substantial board ... 4.
or rail fence, five and one-half feet high, along said yuie.
railroad, in the line of the lands by this act granted
them, and shall construct and maintain cattle guards,
8o as to keep sheep, horses and hogs from and off the
track of said railroad, and shall be liable for all dam-
ages sustained by any person by reason of any neg-
lect to keep and maintain such fence and cattle
guards in good repair.
Sgkc. 13. The aforesaid company shall have power
to consolidate the capital stock of said company with GWPI'I:’:"!M
the road of any other company, upon such terms and Jp compenter
conditions as the two companies may agree upon, and
the board of directors of both companies, acting joint-
ly together, until the first election of said consolidated
company, when the stockholders of said consolidated
company shall choose, at such time and place as they
may agree upon, a board of directors not exceeding
twenty-one, who shall have power to change the name
of said company, adopt a common seal, and said com- Powers of Com-
pany shall be known by the name so selected, and P
shall have full power to contract and be contracted
with, sue and be sued, plend and be impleaded, and
shall have all the rights, privileges and franchises con-
ferred on them by the laws of all the States and Ter-
ritories through which said consolidated road shall
pass, and the right of way may be taken as provided,
which agreement of consolidation shall be signed by
the presidents and secretaries of the two companies so
consolidated, and a copy thereof filed in the offices of
the Secretaries of the States through which said road
passes, and also a like copy filed in the office of the
Secretary of the Territory of Minnesota.
8eo. 14. The said company is hereby authorized
to borrow money to be expended in the construction sy vorrow mo-
and equipment of their said road and its appendages, nor.
and to issue bonds for the payment thereof, in the
usual form. And may make and execute in the cor-
porate name of said company, all necessary mortgages,
" writings, notes, bonds, or other papers, for any liabili-
ty that may be incurred in the construction or equip-
ment of said road.
Sec. 156, The fee simple of all the lands along the
line of said route, or elsewhere, granted by Congress
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of the United States for the purpose of aiding in the

construction of said road, may be directly granted to
Landas to vest o . . .
Company on per. 58id company, and said company is hereby empowered
formanee of cer- £0 Teceive title thereto, and to fransfer said lands,
talo conditions. {rom time to time, and to convey in fee simple, or
otherwise, as soon as and as often as ten miles of said
road shall be constructed and completed, and the
track thereof shall be put in running order, and the
grant shall not become void, nor the company be
dissolved, by the non-completion of the entire extent
of said road, but shall be good and valid to all intents
and purposes, for the parts or portions of said road
completed, and the said company shall continue and
survive to that extent. Provided, That if any lands
should be granted by the Oongress of the United
States to the State of Minnesota, or the aforesaid com-
pany, for the construction of the line of road contem-
plated in this renewed charter, the Legislature of the
said State of Minnesota, shall have the right to make
such restrictions as they may deem expedient, con-
cerning the time of sale of such lands.

Sec. 16. This company shall have power to enter
of comectng " upon and pass over the railroad of any corporation
Companies. ~ Whose railway connects with that of this company,

with their cars and engines, and any other company
shall have like power to enter upon this railroad,
whose railroad connects with this road, and pass over
the same with their cars and engines; and such re-
ciprocal use of said respective railroads shall be upon
such terms and conditions as shall be agreed upon
by the officers of the respective companies, and in
case the two companies cannot agree upon terms,
then either party may apply to the Supreme Court of
this State, whose duty it shall be to fix such terms for
their respective parties as the equity of the case may
demand.
company o ear.  OEC: 17, The gaid company shall carry and trans-
rrwsissndpas- POt the mail of the United States on such terms as
sengrs at umal ;nay be agreed upon, and all such freight and passen-
Faen gers as may be offered if required so to do, on the
same terms usual with like railroad companies: Pro-
vided, That said company shall be bound to carry
freight and passengers upon reasonable rates, ;
Sec. 18. The said corporation as hereby created is
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authorized and empowered, and it shall be lawful for
the same to provide by contract or agreement for a
connection of the railroad mentioned and provided, . .
for in this act with any railroad in the State of Wis- with certatn
consin, terminating at or within two miles of the town Wisconsin rail-
of Prescott, in Wisconsin, upon such terms and con- ™%
ditions, and in such manner as the bhoard of directors
.of this corporation may deem practicable and advisa- -
ble; and in case a contract or an arrangement for
such a connection shall be completed, this corpora-
tion are hereby authorized and empowered to extend
the road by a bridge across the Mississippi river, and
to further extend. and construct and use their road,
with all its appurtenances, to the mouth of the Saint
Oroix river, and build and construct a bridge across,
said river to the town of Prescott, in Wisconsin, if they yrige.
shall so deem it expedient so to do: Provided, That
said bridges across the Mississippi and Saint Croix
rivers, shall be so constructed as not to obsiruct the
navigation of said river, and the bridge across the
Saint Croix Lake, or outlet, shall be built of snflicient
height to admit the passage under it, of boats in the
highest stage of water, with an open space in the chan-
nel of at least two hundred feet; and in case it shall
be necessary so to do, the corporation hereby created
may, and they are hereby authorized to establish and
maintain a ferry across the Mississippi, after the exX- wuy estabiisn
piration of any charters which have been heretofore fer.
granted by the Legislature or County Commissioners
of Dakota or Washington counties, or which may be
granted during the present session, between the
terminus of the said road hereby anthorized, and
the railroad in Wisconsin with which the same may
be connected: Provided, That such ferry shall be
used for the purposes and in the business of the said
railroad company only.

Skc. 19. That whenever any lands heretofore or
hereafter granted to the Hastings, Minnesota River
and Red River of the North Railroad Company, to aid i
in the construction and completion of its road OF Landswhen scid
branches, shall be contracted to be sold, conveyed or *° be placed on
leased, by said company, the same shall be placed “<"*
upon the tax list by the proper officer, for taxation,
as other real estate, for the year succeeding that in
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which such contract for a sale, conveyance or lease
thereof shall have been made, but in enforcing a col-
lection of the taxes thereon, the title or interest of the
said company, or of any trustee or mortgagee thereof,
shall be in no wise impaired or affected thereby; but
the improvements thereon, and all the interest of the
purchaser or lessee therein may, and shall, in case of
default of the payment of taxes upon such land, be
sold to satisfy the same; and it shall be the duty of
the proper officers to assess and collect such taxes in
accordance with the general laws relating to the as-
sessment and collection of taxes: Provided, That the
said company shall, during the first three years, after
thirty miles of said road shall be completed and in
operation, on or hefore the first day of March in éach
and every year, pay info the treasury of the State one
per cent. on the gross earnings of said road, the first
payment to be made on the first day of March noxt
after thirty miles of the said railroad shall be com-
pleied and in operation, and shall, during the seven
years next ensuing after the expiration of the three
years aforesaid, pay into the treasury of this State, on
or before the first day of March of each and every
year, two per cent. of the gross earnings of said rail-
road, and the payment of such per centum annually,
as aforesaid, shall be, and is in full of all taxation and
assessment whatever. And for the purpose of ascer-
taining the gross earnings aforesaid, an accurate ac-
count of such earnings shall be kept by said compa-
ny, an abstract whercof* shall he furnished by said
company to the Treasurer of this State, on or hefore
the first day of February in each year, the truth of
which abstraect shall be verified by the affidavits of the
treasurer and secretary of said company, and for the
purpose of ascertaining the truth of such affidavits,
and the correctness of such abstract, full power is
hereby vested in the, Governor of this State, or any
other person appointed by law to examine under cath
the officers and employees of said company, or other
persons; and, if any person so examined by the Gov-
ernor or other authorized person, shall knowingly or

‘willingly swear falsely cencerning the matter afore-
.samd, every such person is declared to have committed

perjury. And for securing to the State the payment
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of the aforesaid per centum, it is hereby declared that
the State shall have a lien upon the railroad of the gu o pave
said company, and upon all the property, estate and uenon road.
effects of said company, whatever real, personal or
mixed, and the lien hereby secured to the State shall
take and have precedence of all demands, decrees and
Judgments againgst said company.

Approved March 3, 1806,

CHAPTER XIIL
A'n act to incorporate the Village gf Shakopee.. Mareh 1, 1868:

8xcrinx 1. Deslgnates the tract of land composing the Village of Shakopee.. Crentes
the residents thercof & body corporste for municlpal purposes, with
parpetunl soceession, and right of suing and heing sued. Constitutes
tha village of Shakopee o School Distriet, and'appuints the Trustees of
said villiage to be Trustees of school district .

2. Mnunicipal concerns to be vested In five Trustees. Gives right of appnint-
ment of offic'rs tn Trustees. All officers to bo residents of villuge.
Oftlcers to give bonds.

3. Village Justice to be elected blennially. Defines powers of Justieo'; mumt
big a reaident of the village, and give bonds.

4 Trustees, Clerk, Treasarer and Marshal to be elected annuslly. Hew notice
of election to ba given, and bow glection to be conducted.

5. Defines who ghall ba Ingpectors of Election at first clection. Deflnes how
vacancy in Inspectors shal] be flijed,

8. What offlcers Lo Tecelva N tion. Comp lon to be fizxed by Ly-
laws.

T: Majority of Trustets to constitnte a quornm. Deflnes the powars and duties
of Morshal.

8. Eenalty for outgolng officers neglecting or refusing to purrender books,
papers, &c., to thelr snccessors in oftice.

8. Trustaes to enact ondinances and by-lawn,. and fix penaltics for violation
thercof. Publieation of ordinances in newspaper necessary. Also de-
fines powars of the Trustees,

10. Trustees may purchase fire engines and orgnoize fire panies—also ap-
Point cogineers and fire wardens, who shall bave certaln powers.

11. Excmpts firemen from performing cerinin duties-

12. Moy appoint special conatables and’a village police,




